
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/003

02.11.2012Monali

(LOT A17)

14.01.2013AMIT A.

CONTRACTOR :

KENYA
KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,

ELECTRO CONSULTANT.

0

Contract :

CONSULTANT :

 Kindaruma-Mwingi-Garissa 132 KV S/C Transmission Lines

KETRACOCLIENT :

TITLESCALE-

REV

NO.

DRG. NO.

APPD.

DESIGN

CHD.

DRN.

PROJECT :

REV
SHEET 2 OF 2 SH

EE
T 
SI
ZE

 -
 A

1MKM

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)
AMIT A.

CAGE, PEAK & X-ARM

CHECKED APPROVEDDRAWNDATE DESCRIPTIONREV.

TATA PROJECTS LIMITED,

XVIII: KPLC1/6E/2/A17

NEW DELHI, INDIA

1:20

DEVELOP 

FACE  

PEAK SLOPE
TAN B        

2TAN B        

0.122915766

0.245831533

1.007525824

1.014995848

L60x60x4 -1254Lg

2
8

102

L45x45x4 -1250Lg

2
3107

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
15
65
Lg

18

10
3

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
16
07
Lg

18

10
8

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
16
44
Lg18

11
0

L45x45x4 -1250Lg

2
3118L4

0x
40
x4

 -
16
07
Lg

20

12
0

L4
0x
40
x4

 -
16
09
Lg

20

11
6

L50x50x4 -1250Lg

2
8

113

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
15
99
Lg

18

11
2

L40x40x4 -1023Lg

2
0133

1
4
1
0
-

A
LT

.
1
4
1
0
-

A
LT

.
8
9
0
-

A
LT

.

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
14
23
Lg18

13
1

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
12
33
Lg

18

15
2

L35x35x4

 -882Lg 18

153

L3
5x
35
x4

 
-
10
33
Lg

18

15
4

L35x35x4

 
-
649Lg

18

155

L40x40x4 -1023Lg

2
0139

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
14
23
Lg18

13
7

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
12
33
Lg

18

15
2

L35x35x4

 -882Lg 18

153

L3
5x
35
x4

 
-
10
33
Lg

18

15
4

L35x35x4

 
-
649Lg

18

155

L4
0x
40
x4

 -
15
67
Lg

18

12
6

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
16
44
Lg

12
3

L70x70x6 -3264Lg

3
5

165

L55
x55

x4
 -3

215
Lg

3
0

168

L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
5
7
3
Lg

18

1
7
1

L35x35x4 -1538Lg

1
8

169

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
17
41
Lg

18

17
3

L35x35x4
 -184Lg

178

L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
7
3
7
Lg

18

1
7
7

L55x55x4 -1720Lg

30

176

L35x35x4
 -181Lg

180

L65x65x6 -2973Lg

4
0

185

L50
x50

x4
 -2

986
Lg

188

L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
5
1
1
Lg

18

1
9
1

L35x35x4 -1401Lg

1
8

189

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
17
28
Lg

18

19
3L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
7
2
5
Lg

18

1
9
7

L50x50x4 -1601Lg

25

196

L35x35x4
 -164Lg

199

MARK NOS.
CAGE:-100H TO 144
PEAK:-150H TO 158
BOTTOM X-ARM:-165 TO 180
TOP X-ARM:-185 TO 199

1
0
5
0
-

A
LT

.
1
0
5
0
-

A
LT

.
1
0
5
0
-

A
LT

.
1
0
5
0
-

A
LT

.
9
5
0
-

A
LT

.
3
7
1
0
-

A
LT

.

4
2
0
0
-

A
LT

.
4
6
6
0
-

A
LT

.

1
4
1
0
-

A
LT

.
1
4
1
0
-

A
LT

.
8
9
0
-

A
LT

.

3
5

 LEVEL
BASIC TOWER

+1MLE

+2MLE

+3MLE

+4MLE

KEY DIAGRAM

NOTES:-

BOLTS & NUTS - 12Ø & 16Ø - GRADE 5.6/5 (ISO:898) OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THE PROCEEDING LETTER WILL BE "SA1".

BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+ONE NUT+ONE SPRING WASHER.

2. MATERIALS :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

'H' INDICATES HIGH TENSILE STEEL - IS2062:2006 E350 (fy=350N/sqmm)

MILD STEEL - IS2062:2006 E250 (fy=250N/sqmm)

5.   INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA BOLTS.

STEP BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+TWO NUT+TWO SPRING WASHER.

  INDICATES HOLES OF 13.5mm DIA FOR 12mm DIA BOLTS.

 INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA STEP BOLTS.

TRANS FACE LONG FACE

1286 B/B
1250 C/C

1272 B/B
1250 C/C3

0

120
B/B

114

PL129X6
 -158Lg

105

PL152X6
 -238Lg

106

L6
0
X
6
0
X
6
H 
-
5
3
0
3
Lg

1
0
1
H

1
0
0
H

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

1
0
1
H

1
0
0
S
H

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

1
0
0
S
H

1
0
1
H

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

1
0
0
H

1
0
1
H

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

BEND LINE

BEND LINE

F.S.

N.S.

106

105 F.S.

N.S.

114X

130

PL93X6
 -143Lg

130

134

PL146X6
 -236Lg

135F.S.

N.S.

136

PL93X6
 -146Lg

156

156

PL128X6
 -304Lg

120
CAP PLATE

140

PL93X6
 -109Lg

60

6
0

304

1
2
8

L5
0
X
5
0
X
6
H 
-
3
5
5
4
Lg

1
5
1
H

1
5
0
H

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

1
5
0
S
H

1
5
1
H

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

1
5
0
S
H

1
5
1
H

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

1
5
1
H

1
5
0
H

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

2*M12*6PW
3*M12*40

125

PL93X6
 -137Lg

125

122

PL93X6
 -139Lg

122

119

PL93X6
 -150Lg

119

115

PL93X6
 -95Lg

115

157

PL84X6
 -139Lg

195

PL103X6
 -105Lg

195

175

PL103X6
 -105Lg

175 175

175

L80x80x6
-154Lg

179 179

L80x80x6
-134Lg

198

72

3*M16*35
3*M16*35

3*M16*35

3*M16*35

2*M16*35 2*M16*35 2*M16*35 2*M16*35

2*M12*6PW
3*M12*40

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*8PW
1*M12*35

1*M12*6PW
3*M12*40
2*M12*30

1*M12*6PW
3*M12*40
2*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*6PW
1*M12*35

1*M12*40

1*M12*6PW
1*M12*35

1*M12*6PW
1*M12*35

1*M12*6PW

2*M12*6PW
1*M12*40

1*M12*8PW
1*M12*35

2*M12*6PW
1*M12*40

2*M12*6PW
1*M12*40

2*M12*6PW
1*M12*40

1*M12*8PW
1*M12*35

1*M12*301*M12*30

2*M12*30 2*M12*30

2*M12*30

2*M12*30 2*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

4*M12*304*M12*30

1*M12*30
2*M12*35
1*M12*6PW

2*M12*30
1*M12*35

3*M12*30
2*M12*35

2*M12*30
3*M12*35
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*6PW
1*M12*40 2*M12*30

1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*6PW
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*6PW
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
2*M12*35

2*M12*30
3*M12*35
1*M12*6PW

3*M12*30
3*M12*35

3*M12*6PW
3*M12*40

3*M12*30
3*M12*35

2*M12*6PW
3*M12*40

3*M12*30
2*M12*35

2*M12*30
3*M12*35
1*M12*6PW

2*M12*30
2*M12*35

2*M12*30
2*M12*35

8*M12*30

8*M12*30

1*M12*30

2*M12*30

1*M12*30
2*M12*35

2*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

2*M12*30

1*M12*30

3*M12*30

186F.S.

N.S.

187

F.S.
N.S.

194

174

192

PL100X6
 -200Lg

5*M12*6PW
5*M12*45

2*M12*30 2*M12*30

1*M12*30
1*M12*30

1*M12*40

3*M12*6PW
5*M12*45
1*M12*40

3*M12*6PW
5*M12*45
1*M12*40

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

3*M12*30

2*M12*30
1*M12*35

2*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*30
2*M12*35

1*M12*30
2*M12*35

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*4PW
1*M12*30

1*M12*4PW
1*M12*30

1*M12*30

2*M12*30

2*M12*30

1*M12*30

8*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

3*M12*30

166F.S.

N.S. 166

165F.S.

N.S.

167
N.S.

F.S.

167

168
N.S.

F.S.

172

PL98X6
 -191Lg

104

109

111

112A

121

117

138

127

124

132

1
7
7

176

1
7
1

170

L45x45x4

128

129F.S.

N.S.

140

186

185

1
2
8

1
2
9

113

113

113

133

13
1

134

135F.S.

N.S.

136

132

166

166

165

165

167

168

187

188

102

107

10
3

105

106F.S.

N.S.
106

105 F.S.

N.S.

104

178

102

102

7
2

7
2

68
6966

67
165

169

167
167

170

166

185

186F.S.

N.S.

190
F.S.

N.S.

189

190
F.S.

N.S.

188
187

F.S.
N.S.

7171
70X70

BOTTOM X-ARM

BOTTOM X-ARM BOTTOM PLAN

TOP X-ARM BOTTOM PLAN

3300

TOP X-ARM 

Y 

Y 

VIEW Y-Y

Z

Z

VIEW Z-Z

3600 3600

STEP BOLTS

M16X180MM LONG
@ 450MM APART

158

ARIAL
PLATE

172

86

BOLTS / NUTS STATEMENT

M12 X 35 MM

TOTAL QTY.SIZE (Length in mm)TYPE

CAGE, PEAK & X-ARM

396

40

240M12 X 30 MM

40

M16 X 35 MM

18M16 X 180 LgSTEP BOLT

M12 X 2.5 THKSPRING WASHER

M16 X 3.5 THKSPRING WASHER

2M12 X 4 THKPACK WASHER

55M12 X 40 MM

15M12 X 45 MM

69M12 X 6 THK

6M12 X 8 THK

1
3
7

1
3
7

HOLE FOR 

BIRD GUARD

HOLE FOR 

BIRD GUARD

HOLE FOR 

EARTH BOND

28

35

3
5

2
0

3
54

0

3
2

25

4
8

5
0

2
5

Ø16 U-BOLT
FOR "OPGW"
CLAMPING

16Ø D-SHACKLE
FOR INSULATOR

16Ø D-SHACKLE
FOR INSULATOR

2
3

1*M12*30

141

PL93X6
 -96Lg

141

1*M12*40
1*M12*35 2*M12*30

142

PL93X6
 -142Lg

1*M12*6PW

3*M12*30

1*M12*40
1*M12*35

1*M12*6PW

3*M12*30

1*M12*40
1*M12*35

1*M12*6PW

142

143

PL93X6
 -93Lg

143

144

PL93X6
 -95Lg

144

2*M12*35
1*M12*30

1*M12*35
2*M12*30

L4
5
x4
5
x4

 
-
1
4
0
3
Lg

 -1403Lg

 -1250Lg

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

1
9
1
X

F
.S
.

N
.S
.

VIEW Y-Y

VIEW X-X

Y 

Y 

X X

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*301*M12*30

F40x4
 -1508Lg

158

1

WSWS11.03.13 REVISED AS PER CLIENTS COMMENTS REGARDING ACCESSORIES1

158

R5



 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

L50x50x4 -4394Lg

L40x40x4
 -
2687Lg

L45x45x4 -1131Lg

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
15
29
Lg

L5
0x
50
x4
 -
50
33
Lg

L4
5x
45
x4
 -
41
45
Lg

L4
5x
45
x4
 -
34
16
Lg

L4
5x
45
x4

 -
28
17
Lg

L4
5x
45
x4
 -
23
25
Lg

L40x40x4 -926Lg

L3
5
x3
5
x4  

-
1
5
8
9
Lg

L35x35x4 -760Lg

L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
1
3
1
0
Lg

L45x45x4
 -1263Lg

L35x35x4

 -
807Lg

L40x40x4
 -1045Lg

L4
0
x4
0
x4

 
-
1
7
4
0
Lg

L35
x35

x4
 -

103
7Lg

L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
1
4
3
4
Lg

L35
x35

x4
 -

857
Lg

L4
5x
45
x4
 -
18
74
Lg

L4
5x
45
x4
 -
18
44
Lg

1
8
6
5
-
A
LT
.

3
4
3
0
-
A
LT
.

2
8
2
5
-
A
LT
.

2
3
3
0
-
A
LT
.

1
9
2
0
-
A
LT
.

1
5
8
5
-
A
LT
.

1
3
0
5
-
A
LT
.

1
5
2
6
0
-
A
LT
.

3
5

4426 B/B
BASIC TOWER LVL.

1286 B/B
1250 C/C

BEND LINE

L35x35x4 -2476Lg

L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
2
4
7
6
Lg

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
56
0L
g

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
56
0L
g

VIEW 'F-F'

D
E
V
E
L
O
P
 

F
A
C
E
 
 

T
O
W
E
R
 
S
L
O
P
E

T
A
N
 
B
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2
T
A
N
 
B
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0
.1
0
2
1
9
5
0
5
8

0
.2
0
4
3
9
0
1
1
7

1
.0
0
5
2
0
8
3
5
2

1
.0
1
0
3
8
9
8
5
5

K
E

T
R

A
C

O
/

A
1
7
/

S
A
1
/

S
D

/
03

01.12.2012
M
o
n
a
li

14.01.2013
W
S

C
O
N
TRAC

TO
R :

0

C
ontract :

C
O
N
SU

LTAN
T :

C
LIEN

T :

TITLE
SC

ALE-

R
E
V

N
O
.

DRG. N
O
.

APPD.

DESIGN

C
H
D.

DRN
.

PRO
JEC

T :

R
E
V

SH
EET 1 O

F 2

SHEET SIZE - A1

M
K
M

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)
W
S

B
A
S
IC
 
B
O
D
Y

M
A
R
K
 
N
O
S
.

B
O
LTS

 
&
 
N
U
TS
 
-
 
1
2
Ø
 
&
 
1
6
Ø
 
-
 
G
R
A
D
E
 
5
.6
/
5
 
(IS

O
:8
9
8
) 
O
R
 
E
Q
U
IV
A
LE
N
T.

4
. 
TH
E
 
P
R
O
C
E
E
D
IN
G
 
LE
TTE

R
 
W
ILL 

B
E
 
"S
A
1
".

B
O
LT 

S
E
T: 

O
N
E
 
B
O
LT+

O
N
E
 
N
U
T+

O
N
E
 
S
P
R
IN
G
 
W
A
S
H
E
R
.

2
. 
M
A
TE
R
IA
LS
 
:

1
. 
A
LL 

D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
 
A
R
E
 
IN
 
M
M
.

3
. 
A
LL 

S
TE
E
L 
M
E
M
B
E
R
S
 
S
H
A
LL 

B
E
 
H
O
T 
D
IP
 
G
A
LV
A
N
IZ
E
D
.

'H
' 
IN
D
IC
A
TE
S
 
H
IG
H
 
TE
N
S
ILE

 
S
TE
E
L 
-
 
IS
2
0
6
2
:2
0
0
6
 
E
3
5
0
 
(fy=

3
5
0
N
/
sq
m
m
)

M
ILD

 
S
TE
E
L 
-
 
IS
2
0
6
2
:2
0
0
6
 
E
2
5
0
 
(fy=

2
5
0
N
/
sq
m
m
)

5
. 
 
 
IN
D
IC
A
TE
S
 
H
O
LE
S
 
O
F
 
1
7
.5
m
m
 
D
IA
 
F
O
R
 
1
6
m
m
 
D
IA
 
B
O
LTS

.

S
TE
P
 
B
O
LT 

S
E
T: 

O
N
E
 
B
O
LT+

TW
O
 
N
U
T+

TW
O
 
S
P
R
IN
G
 
W
A
S
H
E
R
.

1:25

 
:-
 
1
0
 
TO
 
8
0

K
E
Y
 
D
IA
G
R
A
M

C
H
E
C
K
E
D

A
P
P
R
O
V
E
D

D
R
A
W
N

D
A
TE

D
E
S
C
R
IP
TIO

N
R
E
V
.

7
. 
 
 
IN
D
IC
A
TE
S
 
H
O
LE
S
 
O
F
 
1
7
.5
m
m
 
D
IA
 
F
O
R
 
1
6
m
m
 
D
IA
 
S
TE
P
 
B
O
LTS

.

±
0M

 LEVEL
LE4

BASIC TOW
ER

F F

102
8

PL221x6
 -349Lg

PL103x6
 -114Lg 12

14

13

15

17

11

20

18

2
3

16

18

19 PL103x6
 -165Lg

12

19

2
0
H

N
.S
.

2
1
H

N
.S
.

2
1
H

F
.S
.

2
1
H

F
.S
.

22
23

25

24

2
6

2
8

30

25A

31

2
0

18

20

1
8

L7
5
x7
5
x6
H
 
-
5
4
7
2
Lg

32 PL103x6
 -171Lg 32

3
4
H

N
.S
.

3
4
H

F
.S
.

L6
5
x6
5
x6
H
 
-
5
4
0
0
Lg

3
3
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

3
4
H

35

23

36

37

3
9

4
1

43

45 PL93x6
 -157Lg 45

38

4
0

4
2

44

18

1
8

18

1
8

46
4748

50

49

51

52 PL93x6
 -157Lg

52

18

2
3

<)

=\

55H

56H

L60x60x6H
 -314Lg

PL60x6H
 -314Lg

<)

=\

55H

56H

5
4
H

N
.S
.

5
3
H

F
.S
.

L6
5
x6
5
x6
H
 
-
4
8
8
1
Lg

ACD HOLES

5
3
S
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

5
4
H

57

59

58

60

2
0

61 PL93x6
 -158Lg 61

62
63

66
67

64 PL93x6
 -155Lg 64

68
69

40

40

40

5
3
S
H

N
.S
.

5
4
H

F
.S
. 5

4
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

5
3
H

4
0
0
0
-
A
LT
.

1
0
5
0
-
A
LT
.

4
2
0
0
-
A
LT
.

TRANS./LONG. FACE

LONG. FACE

18

18

1
8

73

65 PL93x6
 -155Lg

65

7
4

75

76

18

76

75

76

75
76

75

74

7
3

73

7
4

74

7
3

10

10

1
0

1
0

LC

70 PL137x6
 -168Lg

70X 71 PL93x6
 -155Lg 71

L45x45x4 -1418Lg

72 2
5

2
7
A

2
9

1*M12*30

3
2

1*M12*301*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*301*M12*30

1*M12*301*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*4PW
1*M12*30

1*M12*4PW
1*M12*30

1*M12*4PW
1*M12*30

1*M12*4PW
1*M12*30

1*M12*40
2*M12*6PW

3*M12*35
1*M12*6PW

2*M12*30
3*M12*30
2*M12*35

1*M12*40
2*M12*6PW

3*M12*40
2*M12*30

3*M12*40

1*M12*40

1*M12*35

1*M12*35

1*M12*40
2*M12*6PW

1*M12*40
2*M12*6PW

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35

1*M12*301*M12*30

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

1*M12*30
1*M12*30

1*M12*351*M12*35

2*M12*302*M12*30

1*M12*35

1*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*301*M12*30

1*M12*35

2*M12*30

1*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*35

1*M12*30

2*M12*30

1*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*35

1*M12*30

2*M12*302*M12*30 1*M12*301*M12*30

2*M12*3511*M12*30

1*M12*6PW

1*M12*302*M12*35
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30

3*M16*353*M16*35

3*M16*353*M16*35

6*M16*45

6*M16*45

1*M12*302*M12*6PW 3*M12*6PW

6
. 
 
 
IN
D
IC
A
TE
S
 
H
O
LE
S
 
O
F
 
1
3
.5
m
m
 
D
IA
 
F
O
R
 
1
2
m
m
 
D
IA
 
B
O
LTS

.

1*M12*35 2*M12*35

1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*401*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

40

40

40

33

40

40

40 40

40

2
8

STEP BOLTS
M16X180MM LONG
@ 450MM APART

L80X80X6H
(LEG)

F40x4
 -667Lg

77

F40x4
 -1060Lg

78

2
7

T.
F.

L.
F.

1*M12*30

1*
M1
2*
30

1*M
12*30

1*M12
*30

25
T.F.

L.F.

 -1001Lg

PHASE 
PLATE

DANGER
PLATE

NUMBER
PLATE

3
2

B
O
L
T
S
 
/
 
N
U
T
S
 
S
T
A
T
E
M
E
N
T

M
1
2
 
X
 
3
5
 
M
M

T
O
T
A
L
 
Q
T
Y
.

S
IZ
E
 
(L
e
n
g
th
 
in
 
m
m
)

T
Y
P
E

B
A
S
IC
 
B
O
D
Y

5
5
2

2
4

1
4
3

M
1
2
 
X
 
3
0
 
M
M

9
6

M
1
6
 
X
 
3
5
 
M
M

3
7

M
1
6
 
X
 
1
8
0
 
L
g

S
T
E
P
 
B
O
L
T

M
1
2
 
X
 
2
.5
 
T
H
K

S
P
R
IN
G
 
W
A
S
H
E
R

M
1
6
 
X
 
3
.5
 
T
H
K

S
P
R
IN
G
 
W
A
S
H
E
R

1
4

M
1
2
 
X
 
4
 
T
H
K

P
A
C
K
 
W
A
S
H
E
R

8
M
1
2
 
X
 
4
0
 
M
M

9
6

M
1
2
 
X
 
6
 
T
H
K

M
1
6
 
X
 
4
5
 
M
M

102165 166

10
3 104

115 115

11
6 117

(LO
T
 
A
1
7
)

K
E
N
Y
A

K
E
N
Y
A
 
E
L
E
C
T
R
IC
IT
Y
 
T
R
A
N
S
M
IS
S
IO
N
 
C
O
. 
L
T
D
.,

E
L
E
C
T
R
O
 
C
O
N
S
U
L
T
A
N
T
.

 
K
in
d
a
r
u
m
a
-
M
w
in
g
i-
G
a
r
issa

 
1
3
2
 
K
V
 
S
/
C
 
T
r
a
n
sm

issio
n
 
Lin

e
s

K
E
T
R
A
C
O

T
A
T
A
 
P
R
O
J
E
C
T
S
 
L
IM
IT
E
D
,

X
V
III: 

K
P
LC
1
/
6
E
/
2
/
A
1
7

N
E
W
 
D
E
L
H
I, 

IN
D
IA

23

23

23

23 23

L35x35x4
 -866Lg

79 801*M12*4PW

1*M12*4PW

1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

62
63

1*M12*40
2*M12*6PW

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

UNIVERSAL PLATE

61
61 58 57

$ $ $

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$ $ $

$

$

$

$

$
$

$

$

$
$
$

$

$

$ $

$

$
$

$
$
$

$

$
$

$
$

$

$

$

$

8
. 
 
 
IN
D
IC
A
TE
S
 
A
N
TI-

TH
E
F
T 
B
O
LTS

.
$

H
E
X
A
G
O
N
A
L

A
N
T
I-
T
H
E
F
T

9
6

2
4

2
0
5

6
8

4
8

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

1
8

23

1

W
S

W
S

1
1
.0
3
.1
3

R
E
V
IS
E
D
 
A
S
 
P
E
R
 
C
LIE

N
T 
C
O
M
M
E
N
T 
R
E
G
A
R
D
IN
G
 
A
C
C
E
S
S
O
R
IE
S

1

355.
5

279
243.

5

7
6
9

5
3
6
.5

2
3
5
.5

2
7
6

2
5
0

8
9

5
5
3



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/04

02.11.2012Monali

(LOT A17)

14.01.2013WS

CONTRACTOR :

KENYA
KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,

ELECTRO CONSULTANT.

0

Contract :

CONSULTANT :

 Kindaruma-Mwingi-Garissa 132 KV S/C Transmission Lines

KETRACOCLIENT :

TITLESCALE-

REV

NO.

DRG. NO.

APPD.

DESIGN

CHD.

DRN.

PROJECT :

REV
SHEET 1 OF 1 SH

EE
T 
SI
ZE

 -
 A

1

MKM

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)

CHECKED APPROVEDDRAWNDATE DESCRIPTIONREV.

TATA PROJECTS LIMITED,

XVIII: KPLC1/6E/2/A17

NEW DELHI, INDIA

MARK NOS. :- 200H TO 239

NOTES:-

BOLTS & NUTS - 12Ø & 16Ø - GRADE 5.6/5 (ISO:898) OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THE PROCEEDING LETTER WILL BE "SA1".

BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+ONE NUT+ONE SPRING WASHER.

2. MATERIALS :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

'H' INDICATES HIGH TENSILE STEEL - IS2062:2006 E350 (fy=350N/sqmm)

MILD STEEL - IS2062:2006 E250 (fy=250N/sqmm)

5.   INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA BOLTS.

STEP BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+TWO NUT+TWO SPRING WASHER.

DEVELOP 

FACE  

TOWER SLOPE
TAN B        

2TAN B        

0.102195058

0.204390117

1.005208352

1.010389855

1:25

+3M BODY EXTENSION   INDICATES HOLES OF 13.5mm DIA FOR 12mm DIA BOLTS.

 INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA STEP BOLTS.

WS

6. FOR VIEW F-F REFER DRAWING NO. KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/03 SHEET 1/2.

2
8

L50x50x4 -4700Lg

2
8215

L4
5x
45
x4
 -
27
34
Lg

25

22
0

10

16
12

14

13

11

15

L45x45x4 -1134Lg

2
3222

L35x35x4 -1305Lg

18

224

L50x50x4 -2221Lg

2
5204

L5
0
x5
0
x4

 
-
1
4
2
0
Lg

25

2
1
3

L45x45x4 -2538Lg

23

207

L45x45x4 -1090Lg

2
3211

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
13
83
Lg

1
8

20
9

+3M BODY EXTN.

L35
x35

x4
 -3

297
Lg1

8

236

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
10
71
Lg

18

23
7

L35x35x4 -2476Lg

1
8

230

L3
5
x3
5
x4 

-
2
4
7
6
Lg

18

2
3
1

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
56
0L
g

23
2

18

23
3

VIEW F1-F1

VIEW C-C

JJ

FF

C

C

L40x40x4 -2648Lg

2
0

226

L4
0
x4
0
x4

 
-
2
6
4
8
Lg

20

2
2
7

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
59
6L
g22

8

VIEW J-J

+4MLE

+3MLE

+2MLE

+1MLE

 LEVEL
BASIC TOWER

 LEVEL
+3m BE 

KEY DIAGRAM

PHASE 
PLATE

HOLES FOR ACD

2
0
1
H

 
-
3
0
2
5
Lg

L8
0
x8
0
x6
H

2
0
1
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

2
0
0
H

2
0
1
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

202H

203H

 -359Lg

<)

=/
 -384Lg

3
0
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

BASIC TOWER LEVEL1
8
6
5
-
A
L
T
.

4426 B/B

202H

203H

<)
=/

TRANS./LONG. FACE

LC

221 223

22
5

205

212

210

22
9

218

PL130x6
 -209Lg

217

PL187x6
 -192Lg

206

PL218x6
 -232Lg

219

PL103x6
 -114Lg

F40x4
 -751Lg

238

F40x4
 -576Lg

239

234

PL108x6
 -116Lg

235

PL108x6
 -116Lg

218

219
206

234

235

3
2

32

40

3
2

32

28
28

2
1
4

216

N.S.

F.S.

T.F.

221A

N.S.
F.S.

T.F.

236

237

2
2
6

22
7

228

229

226

2
2
7

22
8

22
9

2
2
6

22
7

228

229

215

2
1
6 2
1
6

216

204

2
0
5

2
1
3

2
1
4

F1 F1

1
5
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

1
5
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

 INDICATES ANTI-THEFT BOLTS.$

6*M16*45$ 6*M16*45$

3*M12*30$ 3*M12*30$

4*M12*30$
4*M12*30$

1*M12*30$ 1*M12*30$

1*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30$1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$ 1*M12*30$ 1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

3*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30$ 2*M12*30$ 2*M12*30$

20
8

3*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30$

6*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

6*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

9*M12*30$
2*M12*35$
4*M12*30$

1*M12*40$

1*M12*6PW

2*M12*35$
4*M12*30$

1*M12*40$

1*M12*6PW
2*M12*30$

2*M12*30$

2*M12*302*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*35 1*M12*35

1*M12*30

4*M12*30

M12 X 30 MM

22

BOLTS / NUTS STATEMENT

SPRING WASHER M12 X 2.5 THK

260

M12 X 35 MM

TOTAL QTY.SIZE (Length in mm)TYPE

+3M BODY EXTN.

338

PACK WASHER M12 X 4 THK 8

SPRING WASHER M16 X 3.5 THK 48

--M16 X 45 MM

HEXAGONAL ANTI THEFT

40

8

48

5STEP BOLT M16 X 180 MM

8M12 X 40 MM --

PACK WASHER M12 X 6 THK 20

+3M LEVEL
5039.2 B/B

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

18

18

40

47 47

2
8

47

DANGER
PLATE

NUMBER
PLATE

1

WSWS11.03.13 REVISED AS PER CLIENTS COMMENTS REGARDING ACCESSORIES1



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/05

02.11.2012Monali

(LOT A17)

14.01.2013WS

CONTRACTOR :

KENYA
KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,

ELECTRO CONSULTANT.

0

Contract :

CONSULTANT :

 Kindaruma-Mwingi-Garissa 132 KV S/C Transmission Lines

KETRACOCLIENT :

TITLESCALE-

REV

NO.

DRG. NO.

APPD.

DESIGN

CHD.

DRN.

PROJECT :

REV
SHEET 1 OF 1 SH

EE
T 
SI
ZE

 -
 A

1

MKM

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)

CHECKED APPROVEDDRAWNDATE DESCRIPTIONREV.

TATA PROJECTS LIMITED,

XVIII: KPLC1/6E/2/A17

NEW DELHI, INDIA

MARK NOS. :- 300H TO 349

DEVELOP 

FACE  

TOWER SLOPE
TAN B        

2TAN B        

0.102195058

0.204390117

1.005208352

1.010389855

1:25

+6M BODY EXTENSION 

WS

2
8

10

16
12

14
13

11

15

+6M BODY EXTN.

L50x50x4 -2221Lg

L45x45x4 -2538Lg

23

308

L45x45x4 -1090Lg

2
3312

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
13
83
Lg

1
8

31
0

L50x50x4 -5313Lg

2
8 316

L50x50x4 -
3263Lg

28

320

L5
0x
50
x4
 -
32
62
Lg

32
9

L45x45x4 -1134Lg

2
3331

L35x35x4  -
1502Lg

18

333

22

L4
0x
40
x4
 -
18
82
Lg

20

32
2

L45x45x4 -1364Lg

2
3324

304

L5
0
x5
0
x4

 
-
1
5
4
4
Lg

25

3
1
4

H

FF

H

B

B

L4
0
x4
0
x4

 
-
2
9
9
1
Lg

20

3
3
6

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
66
9L
g33

7

VIEW H-H

L35x35x4 -2476Lg

1
8

339

L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
2
4
7
6
Lg

18

3
4
0

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
56
0L
g

34
1

18

34
2

VIEW F1-F1

L35
x35

x4
 -3

563
Lg

1
8

344

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
11
12
Lg18

34
5

VIEW B-B

 LEVEL
BASIC TOWER

 LEVEL
+6m BE 

+4MLE

+3MLE

+2MLE

+1MLE

KEY DIAGRAM

PHASE 
PLATE

HOLES FOR ACD

LC

40

2
5

2
5

40

3
2

18

32

3
2

28 28

F1 F1

6
0
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

BASIC TOWER LEVEL1
8
6
5
-
A
L
T
.

4426 B/B

2
2
5
0
-
A
L
T
.

2
2
5
0
-
A
L
T
.

1
5
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

TRANS./LONG. FACE

32

30
9

313

311

32
1

330

332

33
4

323A

325

305

3
1
5

323

317

N.S.

F.S.

T.F.

306

PL227x6
 -235Lg

307

PL103x6
 -114Lg

307

318

PL228x6
 -233Lg

F40x4
 -803Lg

346

F40x4
 -604Lg

347

N.S.

F.S.

T.F.

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

302H

303H

 -359Lg

<)

=/
 -384Lg

3
0
1
H

 
-
2
6
0
0
Lg

L8
0
x8
0
x6
H

3
0
1
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

3
0
0
H

3
0
1
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

348H

349H

 -326Lg

<

=/

 -326Lg

)
348H

349H

<

=/

)

319

PL115x6
 -164Lg

319

302H

303H

<)
=/

326

PL108x6
 -173Lg

326

344

345

306

343

PL108x6
 -116Lg

343A

PL108x6
 -116Lg

343

343A

335
L40x40x4 -2991Lg

33
8

3
2
8
H

 
-
3
4
5
0
Lg

L8
0
x8
0
x6
H

3
2
8
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

3
2
7
H

3
2
8
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

304

3
0
5

316

3
1
7

3
1
7

33
6

337

3
3
5

338

3
1
4 3

1
5

NOTES:-

BOLTS & NUTS - 12Ø & 16Ø - GRADE 5.6/5 (ISO:898) OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THE PROCEEDING LETTER WILL BE "SA1".

BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+ONE NUT+ONE SPRING WASHER.

2. MATERIALS :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

'H' INDICATES HIGH TENSILE STEEL - IS2062:2006 E350 (fy=350N/sqmm)

MILD STEEL - IS2062:2006 E250 (fy=250N/sqmm)

5.   INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA BOLTS.

STEP BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+TWO NUT+TWO SPRING WASHER.

  INDICATES HOLES OF 13.5mm DIA FOR 12mm DIA BOLTS.

 INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA STEP BOLTS.

6. FOR VIEW F-F REFER DRAWING NO. KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/03 SHEET 1/2.

 INDICATES ANTI-THEFT BOLTS.$

3*M12*30$

3*M12*30$

4*M12*30$4*M12*30$

1*M12*30$ 1*M12*30$

1*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30$1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$ 1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

6*M16*45$

6*M16*45

6*M16*45

6*M16*45$

2*M12*35$
2*M12*30$

1*M12*40$

1*M12*6PW
2*M12*35$
2*M12*30$

1*M12*40$

1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30$
2*M12*30$

3*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

3*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

2*M12*30$ 1*M12*30$

13*M12*30$

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30
2*M12*30

2*M12*30

2*M12*30 2*M12*30

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

1*M12*30

1*M12*351*M12*35 4*M12*30

6*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

6*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

2*M12*30$

2*M12*30

M12 X 30 MM

52

BOLTS / NUTS STATEMENT

SPRING WASHER M12 X 2.5 THK

258

M12 X 35 MM

TOTAL QTY.SIZE (Length in mm)TYPE

+6M BODY EXTN.

432

PACK WASHER M12 X 4 THK 8

SPRING WASHER M16 X 3.5 THK 96

48M16 X 45 MM

HEXAGONAL ANTI THEFT

90

16

48

14STEP BOLT M16 X 180 MM

8M12 X 40 MM 8

PACK WASHER M12 X 6 THK 28

+6M LEVEL
5652.4 B/B

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

18

18

47

47

2
8

DANGER
PLATE

NUMBER
PLATE

WSWS11.03.13 REVISED AS PER CLIENTS COMMENTS REGARDING ACCESSORIES1

1



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/06

02.11.2012Monali

(LOT A17)

14.01.2013WS

CONTRACTOR :

KENYA
KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,

ELECTRO CONSULTANT.

0

Contract :

CONSULTANT :

 Kindaruma-Mwingi-Garissa 132 KV S/C Transmission Lines

KETRACOCLIENT :

TITLESCALE-

REV

NO.

DRG. NO.

APPD.

DESIGN

CHD.

DRN.

PROJECT :

REV
SHEET 1 OF 1 SH

EE
T 
SI
ZE

 -
 A

1

MKM

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)

CHECKED APPROVEDDRAWNDATE DESCRIPTIONREV.

TATA PROJECTS LIMITED,

XVIII: KPLC1/6E/2/A17

NEW DELHI, INDIA

MARK NOS. :- 400H TO 460

DEVELOP 

FACE  

TOWER SLOPE
TAN B        

2TAN B        

0.102195058

0.204390117

1.005208352

1.010389855

1:25

+9M BODY EXTENSION 

WS

2
8

10

16
12

14

13

11

15

+9M BODY EXTN.

L50x50x4 -2221Lg

L45x45x4 -2538Lg

23

408

L45x45x4 -1090Lg

2
3412

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
13
83
Lg

1
8

41
0

404

L50x50x4 -5927Lg

2
8416

L6
0x
60
x4
 -
43
02
Lg

43
9

L65x65x4 
-
4730Lg

35

420

32
L3
5x
35
x4

 -
26
64
Lg

18

42
2

L50x50x4 -1518Lg

2
5428

L35x35x4
 -783Lg

1
8432

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
13
56
Lg

18

43
0

L35x35x4 -
1174Lg

18

426

L35x35x4
 -783Lg

1
8424

L35x35x4
 -772Lg

1
8441

L3
5
x3
5
x4 

-
1
3
6
8
Lg

18

4
4
3

L50x50x4 -1497Lg

2
5444

L40x40x4 -1789Lg

20

446

L5
0x
50
x4

 
-
16
93
Lg

25

41
4

FF

GG

A

A

L4
5
x4
5
x4

 
-
3
3
3
3
Lg

23

4
5
0

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
74
1L
g

18

45
1

L35
x35

x4
 -

382
1Lg

1
8

459

L3
5x
35
x4

 
-
11
42
Lg

18

46
0

L35x35x4 -2476Lg

1
8

453

L3
5
x3
5
x4

 
-
2
4
7
6
Lg

18

4
5
4

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
56
0L
g

45
5

18

45
6

VIEW F1-F1

VIEW A-A

 LEVEL
BASIC TOWER

 LEVEL
+9m BE 

+4MLE

+3MLE

+2MLE

+1MLE

KEY DIAGRAM

PHASE 
PLATE

DANGER
PLATE

NUMBER
PLATE

HOLES FOR ACD

LC

2
5

40

40

3
2

32

3
2

32

28
28

9
0
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

BASIC TOWER LEVEL1
8
6
5
-
A
L
T
.

4426 B/B

3
5
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

4
0
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

1
5
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

TRANS./LONG. FACE

VIEW G-G

F1 F1

L45x45x4 -3333Lg

449

45
2

459

460

40
9

413

411

405

440

42
1

423A

429

433

431

42
7

425

442

4
4
3

445

44
6

415

4
0
1
H

 
-
5
5
0
0
Lg

L8
0
x8
0
x6
H

4
0
1
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

4
0
0
H

4
0
1
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

4
3
6
H

 
-
3
5
8
2
Lg

L8
0
x8
0
x6
H

4
3
6
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

4
3
5
H

4
3
6
H

N
.S
.

F
.S
.

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

437H

438H

 -326Lg

<

=/

 -326Lg

) 437H

438H

<

=/

)

407

PL103x6
 -114Lg

406

PL220x6
 -249Lg

407
406

418

PL208x6
 -219Lg

417

N.S.

F.S.

T.F.

419

PL115x6
 -164Lg

419

F40x4
 -891Lg

447

F40x4
 -615Lg

448

434

PL108x6
 -229Lg

434

457

PL108x6
 -116Lg

458

PL108x6
 -116Lg

457

458

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

402H

403H

 -359Lg

<)

=/
 -384Lg

402H

403H

<)
=/

423
N.S.F.S.

T.F.

404

4
0
5

416

4
1
7

4
1
7

45
0

451

4
4
9

452

4
1
4 4

1
5

NOTES:-

BOLTS & NUTS - 12Ø & 16Ø - GRADE 5.6/5 (ISO:898) OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THE PROCEEDING LETTER WILL BE "SA1".

BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+ONE NUT+ONE SPRING WASHER.

2. MATERIALS :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

'H' INDICATES HIGH TENSILE STEEL - IS2062:2006 E350 (fy=350N/sqmm)

MILD STEEL - IS2062:2006 E250 (fy=250N/sqmm)

5.   INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA BOLTS.

STEP BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+TWO NUT+TWO SPRING WASHER.

  INDICATES HOLES OF 13.5mm DIA FOR 12mm DIA BOLTS.

 INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA STEP BOLTS.

6. FOR VIEW F-F REFER DRAWING NO. KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/03 SHEET 1/2.

 INDICATES ANTI-THEFT BOLTS.$

3*M12*30$

3*M12*30$

4*M12*30$4*M12*30$

1*M12*30$ 1*M12*30$

1*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30$1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$
1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$
1*M12*4PW

1*M12*30$

1*M12*30$

6*M16*45$

6*M16*45$

6*M16*45
6*M16*45

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

3*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*35
1*M12*40

13*M12*30$
2*M12*35$
2*M12*30$

1*M12*40$

1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30$
2*M12*30$

3*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

6*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

2*M12*30$

6*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

3*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30$

HOLES FOR ACD

2*M12*30$

2*M12*30

2*M12*35$
2*M12*30$

1*M12*40$

1*M12*6PW

1*M12*30

1*M12*30

1*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*30

2*M12*30 2*M12*30 1*M12*30

1*M12*35
1*M12*30
1*M12*351*M12*30

1*M12*301*M12*30

1*M12*30
1*M12*30

1*M12*35
1*M12*30

1*M12*35

1*M12*30
1*M12*30

1*M12*30
1*M12*35

1*M12*35
4*M12*30

M12 X 30 MM

52

BOLTS / NUTS STATEMENT

SPRING WASHER M12 X 2.5 THK

258

M12 X 35 MM

TOTAL QTY.SIZE (Length in mm)TYPE

+9M BODY EXTN.

480

PACK WASHER M12 X 4 THK 8

SPRING WASHER M16 X 3.5 THK 96

48M16 X 45 MM

HEXAGONAL ANTI THEFT

122

32

48

20STEP BOLT M16 X 180 MM

8M12 X 40 MM 8

PACK WASHER M12 X 6 THK 28

+9M LEVEL
6265.6 B/B

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

47

47

40

123

16
09
.5



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/07

02.11.2012Monali

(LOT A17)

14.01.2013WS

CONTRACTOR :

KENYA
KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,

ELECTRO CONSULTANT.

0

Contract :

CONSULTANT :

 Kindaruma-Mwingi-Garissa 132 KV S/C Transmission Lines

KETRACOCLIENT :

TITLESCALE-

REV

NO.

DRG. NO.

APPD.

DESIGN

CHD.

DRN.

PROJECT :

REV
SHEET 1 OF 1 SH

EE
T 
SI
ZE

 -
 A

1

MKM

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)

CHECKED APPROVEDDRAWNDATE DESCRIPTIONREV.

TATA PROJECTS LIMITED,

XVIII: KPLC1/6E/2/A17

NEW DELHI, INDIA

MARK NOS. :- 500H TO 506

NOTES:-

BOLTS & NUTS - 12Ø & 16Ø - GRADE 5.6/5 (ISO:898) OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THE PROCEEDING LETTER WILL BE "SA1".

BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+ONE NUT+ONE SPRING WASHER.

2. MATERIALS :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

'H' INDICATES HIGH TENSILE STEEL - IS2062:2006 E350 (fy=350N/sqmm)

MILD STEEL - IS2062:2006 E250 (fy=250N/sqmm)

5.   INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA BOLTS.

STEP BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+TWO NUT+TWO SPRING WASHER.

DEVELOP 

FACE  

TOWER SLOPE
TAN B        

2TAN B        

0.102195058

0.204390117

1.005208352

1.010389855

1:15

+1M LEG EXTENSION 
  INDICATES HOLES OF 13.5mm DIA FOR 12mm DIA BOLTS.

 LEVEL
BASIC TOWER

+1MLE

KEY DIAGRAM

 INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA STEP BOLTS.

WS

+4MLE

+3MLE

+2MLE

+1MLE

6. FOR VIEW F-F REFER DRAWING NO. KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/03 SHEET 1/2.

2
8
2
8 10

16

14

13

11

12

1*M12*352*M12*30

F

L50x50x4 -2407Lg

2
5

503

G.L.

C.L.

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

501H

502H
 -326Lg

<)

=/

 -326Lg6*M16*45

1
0
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

L35
x35

x4
 -

118
1Lg

1
8

506

BASIC TOWER  
LEVEL

1
8
6
5
-
A
L
T
.

+1M LEG EXTN.

504

T.F.

L.F.

4
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

1*M12*30

2*M12*35
1*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

PL108X6
505

 -176Lg

L80X80X6H
(STUB)

500H

 -1014Lg
L80x80x6H

40

 INDICATES ANTI-THEFT BOLTS.$

$
$

$

$

$$

M12 X 30 MM

6

BOLTS / NUTS STATEMENT

SPRING WASHER M12 X 2.5 THK

8

M12 X 35 MM

TOTAL QTY.SIZE (Length in mm)TYPE

+1M LEG EXTN.

14

PACK WASHER M12 X 6 THK 2

SPRING WASHER M16 X 3.5 THK 12

--M16 X 45 MM

HEXAGONAL ANTI THEFT

--

--

12

2STEP BOLT M16 X 180 MM

4426 B/B

4630.4 B/B

506
X

T.F
.

L.F
.

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

47

3
2



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/08

02.11.2012Monali

(LOT A17)

14.01.2013WS

CONTRACTOR :

KENYA
KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,

ELECTRO CONSULTANT.

0

Contract :

CONSULTANT :

 Kindaruma-Mwingi-Garissa 132 KV S/C Transmission Lines

KETRACOCLIENT :

TITLESCALE-

REV

NO.

DRG. NO.

APPD.

DESIGN

CHD.

DRN.

PROJECT :

REV
SHEET 1 OF 1 SH

EE
T 
SI
ZE

 -
 A

1

MKM

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)

CHECKED APPROVEDDRAWNDATE DESCRIPTIONREV.

TATA PROJECTS LIMITED,

XVIII: KPLC1/6E/2/A17

NEW DELHI, INDIA

MARK NOS. :- 530H TO 537

DEVELOP 

FACE  

TOWER SLOPE
TAN B        

2TAN B        

0.102195058

0.204390117

1.005208352

1.010389855

1:15

+2M LEG EXTENSION 

 LEVEL
BASIC TOWER

+2MLE

KEY DIAGRAM

WS

+4MLE

+3MLE

+2MLE

+1MLE

2
8
2
8 10

16

14

13

11

12

1*M12*35
2*M12*30

F

G.L.

C.L.

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

531H

532H
 -326Lg

<)

=/
 -326Lg

6*M16*45

2
0
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

BASIC TOWER  
LEVEL

1
8
6
5
-
A
L
T
.

+2M LEG EXTN.

L50x50x4
 -3075Lg

25

533

L45x45x4 -1134Lg

2
3536

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
14
28
Lg

18

53
7

5
3
0
H

 
-
2
0
2
5
Lg

L8
0
x8
0
x6
H

534

T.F.
L.F.

PL108X6
535

 -176Lg

4
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

40

NOTES:-

BOLTS & NUTS - 12Ø & 16Ø - GRADE 5.6/5 (ISO:898) OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THE PROCEEDING LETTER WILL BE "SA1".

BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+ONE NUT+ONE SPRING WASHER.

2. MATERIALS :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

'H' INDICATES HIGH TENSILE STEEL - IS2062:2006 E350 (fy=350N/sqmm)

MILD STEEL - IS2062:2006 E250 (fy=250N/sqmm)

5.   INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA BOLTS.

STEP BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+TWO NUT+TWO SPRING WASHER.

  INDICATES HOLES OF 13.5mm DIA FOR 12mm DIA BOLTS.

 INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA STEP BOLTS.

6. FOR VIEW F-F REFER DRAWING NO. KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/03 SHEET 1/2.

 INDICATES ANTI-THEFT BOLTS.$

2*M12*35
1*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

$
$

$

1*M12*30$
2*M12*30$

$
$

M12 X 30 MM

6

BOLTS / NUTS STATEMENT

SPRING WASHER M12 X 2.5 THK

12

M12 X 35 MM

TOTAL QTY.SIZE (Length in mm)TYPE

+2M LEG EXTN.

18

PACK WASHER M12 X 6 THK 2

SPRING WASHER M16 X 3.5 THK 12

--M16 X 45 MM

HEXAGONAL ANTI THEFT

--

--

12

4STEP BOLT M16 X 180 MM

4426 B/B

4834.8 B/B

536X L.F.

T.F.

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

47



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/09

02.11.2012Monali

(LOT A17)

14.01.2013WS

CONTRACTOR :

KENYA
KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,

ELECTRO CONSULTANT.

0

Contract :

CONSULTANT :

 Kindaruma-Mwingi-Garissa 132 KV S/C Transmission Lines

KETRACOCLIENT :

TITLESCALE-

REV

NO.

DRG. NO.

APPD.

DESIGN

CHD.

DRN.

PROJECT :

REV
SHEET 1 OF 1 SH

EE
T 
SI
ZE

 -
 A

1

MKM

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)

CHECKED APPROVEDDRAWNDATE DESCRIPTIONREV.

TATA PROJECTS LIMITED,

XVIII: KPLC1/6E/2/A17

NEW DELHI, INDIA

MARK NOS. :- 550H TO 566

DEVELOP 

FACE  

TOWER SLOPE
TAN B        

2TAN B        

0.102195058

0.204390117

1.005208352

1.010389855

1:15

+3M LEG EXTENSION 

 LEVEL
BASIC TOWER

+3MLE

KEY DIAGRAM

WS

+4MLE

+3MLE

+2MLE

+1MLE

2
8
2
8 10

16

14

13

11

12

1*M12*35
2*M12*30

F

G.L.

C.L.

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

551H

552H
 -326Lg

<)

=/
 -326Lg

6*M16*45

3
0
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

BASIC TOWER  
LEVEL

1
8
6
5
-
A
L
T
.

+3M LEG EXTN.

L45x45x4 -
3872Lg

553

L35x35x4
 -772Lg

1
8556

L3
5x
35
x4

 -
11
67
Lg

18

55
7

L50x50x4 -1497Lg

L4
0x
40
x4
 -
17
06
Lg

20

55
9

L40x40x4 -991Lg

2
0561

L35x35x4 -1932Lg

18

563

L40x40x4 -2016Lg

2
0

564

L45x45x4 -1763Lg

23

565

E

E

VIEW E-E

4
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

5
5
0
H

 
-
3
0
3
5
Lg

L8
0
x8
0
x6
H

554
T.F.L.F.

PL108X6
555

 -176Lg

56
2

560

PL108x6
 -114Lg

560

560

560

560

560

56
6

5
5
35

5
4

25

25

25

40

NOTES:-

BOLTS & NUTS - 12Ø & 16Ø - GRADE 5.6/5 (ISO:898) OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THE PROCEEDING LETTER WILL BE "SA1".

BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+ONE NUT+ONE SPRING WASHER.

2. MATERIALS :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

'H' INDICATES HIGH TENSILE STEEL - IS2062:2006 E350 (fy=350N/sqmm)

MILD STEEL - IS2062:2006 E250 (fy=250N/sqmm)

5.   INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA BOLTS.

STEP BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+TWO NUT+TWO SPRING WASHER.

  INDICATES HOLES OF 13.5mm DIA FOR 12mm DIA BOLTS.

 INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA STEP BOLTS.

6. FOR VIEW F-F REFER DRAWING NO. KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/03 SHEET 1/2.

 INDICATES ANTI-THEFT BOLTS.$

2*M12*35
1*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

$
$

$

1*M12*30$

2*M12*30$2*M12*30$

2*M12*30$

$
$

2*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

2*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

2*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

2*M12*30$
1*M12*35$

3*M12*30$ 3*M12*30$

2*M12*30$

1*M12*35$
1*M12*6PW

M12 X 30 MM

11

BOLTS / NUTS STATEMENT

SPRING WASHER M12 X 2.5 THK

36

M12 X 35 MM

TOTAL QTY.SIZE (Length in mm)TYPE

+3M LEG EXTN.

47

PACK WASHER M12 X 6 THK 3

SPRING WASHER M16 X 3.5 THK 12

--M16 X 45 MM

HEXAGONAL ANTI THEFT

--

--

12

6STEP BOLT M16 X 180 MM

4426 B/B

5039.2 B/B

2519.5

2
5558

558X

T.F.

L.F.

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

47



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

L35x35x4
 -732Lg

1
8618

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
16
04
Lg

18

61
9

620

L45x45x4 -2269Lg

2
5623

L3
5x
35
x4
 
-
13
76
Lg18

62
1

622

L4
0x
40
x4
 -
17
41
Lg

20

62
4625

G.L.

C.L.

2
8
2
8

L45x45x4
 
-
4765Lg

603

L35x35x4
 -591Lg

1
8 606

L45x45x4 -1134Lg

2
3 610

L50x50x4 -1678Lg

2
5 614

L3
5
x3
5
x4 
-
1
0
6
8
Lg18

6
0
8

L3
5x
35
x4
 -
14
10
Lg

18

61
2

L4
0x
40
x4 
-1
85
4L
g

2
0

61
6

KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/010

02.11.2012Monali

(LOT A17)

14.01.2013WS

CONTRACTOR :

KENYA
KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,

ELECTRO CONSULTANT.

0

Contract :

CONSULTANT :

 Kindaruma-Mwingi-Garissa 132 KV S/C Transmission Lines

KETRACOCLIENT :

TITLESCALE-

REV

NO.

DRG. NO.

APPD.

DESIGN

CHD.

DRN.

PROJECT :

REV
SHEET 1 OF 1 SH

EE
T 
SI
ZE

 -
 A

1

MKM

STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR

SUSPENSION TOWER TYPE "SA1" (0°-2°)

CHECKED APPROVEDDRAWNDATE DESCRIPTIONREV.

TATA PROJECTS LIMITED,

XVIII: KPLC1/6E/2/A17

NEW DELHI, INDIA

MARK NOS. :- 600H TO 626

DEVELOP 

FACE  

TOWER SLOPE
TAN B        

2TAN B        

0.102195058

0.204390117

1.005208352

1.010389855

1:15

+4M LEG EXTENSION 

10

16

14

13

11

12

D

D

PL108X6
605

 -176Lg

L80X80X6H
(STUB)

L75x75x5H

PL64X6H

601H

602H
 -326Lg

<)

=/

 -326Lg

STEP BOLTS
M16X180MM LONG
@ 450MM APART

6
0
0
H

 
-
4
0
4
5
Lg

L8
0
x8
0
x6
H

615

T.F.

L.F.

T.F.

L.F. 611

T.
F.

L.
F.
61
3

6
0
9

T.
F.L.
F.

607
T.F.

L.F.

604

T.F.
L.F.

40

25

PL108X6
626

 -114Lg

626

626

626

626

626

626

626

VIEW D-D

6
0
3

6
0
4

1*M12*35

2*M12*30

2*M12*30

2*M12*30

2*M12*30 1*M12*30

2*M12*30

2*M12*30

3*M12*30

3*M12*30

2*M12*30
1*M12*35

2*M12*30
1*M12*35

2*M12*30
1*M12*35

2*M12*30
1*M12*35

3*M12*30

3*M12*30

2*M12*30

1*M12*6PW
1*M12*35

2*M12*35
1*M12*30
1*M12*6PW

+4M LEG EXTN.

25

25

6*M16*45

 LEVEL
BASIC TOWER

+4MLE

KEY DIAGRAM

WS

4
0
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

4426 B/B BASIC TOWER  
LEVEL

1
8
6
5
-
A
L
T
.

5200 C/C
5243.5 B/B

4
0
0
-
A
L
T
.

+4MLE

+3MLE

+2MLE

+1MLE

F F

NOTES:-

BOLTS & NUTS - 12Ø & 16Ø - GRADE 5.6/5 (ISO:898) OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THE PROCEEDING LETTER WILL BE "SA1".

BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+ONE NUT+ONE SPRING WASHER.

2. MATERIALS :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

3. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

'H' INDICATES HIGH TENSILE STEEL - IS2062:2006 E350 (fy=350N/sqmm)

MILD STEEL - IS2062:2006 E250 (fy=250N/sqmm)

5.   INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA BOLTS.

STEP BOLT SET: ONE BOLT+TWO NUT+TWO SPRING WASHER.

  INDICATES HOLES OF 13.5mm DIA FOR 12mm DIA BOLTS.

 INDICATES HOLES OF 17.5mm DIA FOR 16mm DIA STEP BOLTS.

6. FOR VIEW F-F REFER DRAWING NO. KETRACO/A17/SA1/SD/03 SHEET 1/2.

 INDICATES ANTI-THEFT BOLTS.$

$
$

$

$
$

$
$

$
$

$

$

$

$

$

$
$

$

$$

$$

$ $

$

$

M12 X 30 MM

11

BOLTS / NUTS STATEMENT

SPRING WASHER M12 X 2.5 THK

50

M12 X 35 MM

TOTAL QTY.SIZE (Length in mm)TYPE

+4M LEG EXTN.

61

PACK WASHER M12 X 6 THK 03

SPRING WASHER M16 X 3.5 THK 12

--M16 X 45 MM

HEXAGONAL ANTI THEFT

--

--

12

09STEP BOLT M16 X 180 MM

MARK NOS. :- 617 OMITTED

14.01.2013

14.01.2013

47


	00 Basic Body Peak & Cage
	Model
	Layout1

	01 Basic Body
	Model
	Layout1

	02 3 Mtr BE
	Model
	001

	03 6 Mtr BE
	Model
	Layout2-Layout1

	04 9 Mtr BE
	Model
	Layout3-Layout1

	05 1 Mtr LE
	Model
	Layout3-Layout1

	06 2 Mtr LE
	Model
	Layout3-Layout1

	07 3 Mtr LE
	Model
	Layout3-Layout1

	08 4 Mtr LE
	Model
	Layout3-Layout1


